HQ J&K Police, Jammu.

No Pers-T-Misc-2023-) 325-31

Dt 20 Mar 25

ORDER NO. /027 of 25

Corrigendum:

Transfer of HC Mohammad Intikhab PID No. EXJ986761 from Jammu Zone to Kashmir Zone (AWP), ordered vide PHQ order No 985 of 2023 dated 17 Mar 23, is hereby cancelled abnitio.

ii. The official is further transferred from Jammu Zone to Security Wing with immediate effect.

iii. He shall be relieved forthwith.

iv. This has the approval of competent authority.

Sandeep \
AIG-P

CC

i. IG Kashmir Zone /Jammu Zone.

ii. IG Security

iii. SO MLPA/DA DATA PHQ

iv. OB/Master file

No Pers-T-PHCJ&K-2024- 2336-41

Dt 20 Mar. 25

ORDER NO. 1032 of 25

In the interest of administration, the below mentioned police personnel are hereby attached with J&K Police Housing Corporation from the units as mentioned against each, with immediate effect:

S.No	Rank	Name	PID No.	Unit
1.	ASI	Nisar Ahmad	EXK921929	Kashmir Zone
2.	HC	Abdul Hamid	ARP993363	IRP 2 Bn
3.	SGCt	Parshotam Kumar	ARP106841	IRP 3 Bn
4.	Const.	Tarun Kumar	ARP186508	ZAPHQ-Jammu
5.	Const.	Mohd Irfan	ARP166735	IRP 19 Bn
6.	Const.	Aarif Ahmed	EXK166068	GRP

ii. They shall be relieved forthwith.

iii. This has the approval of competent authority.

Sandeep Wazir
AIG-P
For DG-P

CC

- i. Managing Director (DGP), J&K Police Housing Corporation. This has reference to the letter No. J&KPHC/Admn/2025/400 dt 05 Feb 25.
- ii. ADG Armed Police.
- iii. IG Kashmir Zone with the request to take ASI Nisar Ahmad (EXK921929) formally on rolls of Kashmir Zone and relieve him to J&K PHC for further duties. The official was transfer to Kashmir Zone vide this HQ order No. 3385 of 2024 Dt 06 Dec. 24.
- iv. IG GRP
- v. ADO PHC J&K
- vi. SO MLPA/DA DATA PHQ